
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009843-2022 

Contract

Net-Zero Norfolk Feasibility Studies

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009843

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03010c  

Published 13 April 2022, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk

Kings Court, Chapel Street

King's Lynn

PE30 1EX

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurementtenders@west-norfolk.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1553616200

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009843-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009843-2022
mailto:procurementtenders@west-norfolk.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.west-norfolk.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.west-norfolk.gov.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Net-Zero Norfolk Feasibility Studies

Reference number

BCKLWN219

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90712000 - Environmental planning

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Borough Council of King’s Lynn and West Norfolk on behalf of the Norfolk Climate
Change Partnership invites tenders from suitably qualified professional teams to produce
two separate Feasibility Studies for a project to assist the County of Norfolk in achieving its
national Net-Zero Objectives.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £265,730

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Sustainable Hydrogen Infrastructure for Transport Feasibility Study

Lot No



Page 4 to 11

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

Main site or place of performance

East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Borough Council of King’s Lynn and West Norfolk on behalf of the Norfolk Climate
Change Partnership invites tenders from suitably qualified professional teams to produce
two separate Feasibility Studies for a project to assist the County of Norfolk in achieving its
national Net-Zero Objectives.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Approach to the commission, understanding of the study
requirements and outline of initial proposals / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed project programme including breakdown of key
workstreams and milestones / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Experience, knowledge and expertise of delivering similar studies /
Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Details of the proposed project team that will be involved in the
studies, including CVs of Personnel / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Total fixed cost for feasibility studies, broken down by workstreams /
Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 11

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/PH4TZ5S246

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Community Energy Kickstarter Feasibility Study

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

Main site or place of performance

East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Borough Council of King’s Lynn and West Norfolk on behalf of the Norfolk Climate
Change Partnership invites tenders from suitably qualified professional teams to produce
two separate Feasibility Studies for a project to assist the County of Norfolk in achieving its
national Net-Zero Objectives.

II.2.5) Award criteria

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/PH4TZ5S246
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/PH4TZ5S246


Page 6 to 11

Quality criterion - Name: Approach to the commission, understanding of the study
requirements and outline of initial proposals / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed project programme including breakdown of key
workstreams and milestones / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Experience, knowledge & expertise of delivering similar studies /
Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Details of the proposed project team that will be involved in the
Studies, including CVs of personnel / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Total fixed cost for feasibility studies, broken down by workstreams /
Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031125

/Notice/031125-2021


Page 7 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Sustainable Hydrogen Infrastructure for Transport Feasibility Study

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ricardo-AEA Ltd

Shoreham Technical Centre, Old Shoreham Road

Shoreham by Sea

BN43 5FG

Email

salessupportteam@ricardo.com

Telephone

mailto:salessupportteam@ricardo.com


Page 8 to 11

+44 1235753000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

National registration number

08229264

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £154,330

Total value of the contract/lot: £154,330

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Community Energy Kickstarter Feasibility Study

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 February 2022



Page 9 to 11

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hydrogen East ltd

C/O Opergy Group, Central House, 20 Central Avenue

Norwich

NR7 0HR

Email

mail@hydrogeneast.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

National registration number

12709259

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £111,400

Total value of the contract/lot: £111,400

mailto:mail@hydrogeneast.uk


Page 10 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=683401840

 GO Reference: GO-2022413-PRO-19963762

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk

Kings Court, Chapel Street

King's Lynn

PE30 1EX

Email

monitoringofficer@west-norfolk.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1553616200

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.west-norfolk.gov.uk

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=683401840
mailto:monitoringofficer@west-norfolk.gov.uk
http://www.west-norfolk.gov.uk


Page 11 to 11

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T00:06:12+0100
	TCPDF




